
REGISTRATION FOR SACRAMENTS 2026 
REMINDER 

Just a reminder that all children who will receive First Holy Communion 
and Confirmation in 2026 must be registered.  Registration can be  
completed by following the links on our parish website 
www.stlukesparishd15.com.  Registration closing date is Wednesday 
31st December. 

PARISH ENVELOPES 
New boxes of parish envelopes will be available to collect in the 
church at the end of December.  We encourage everyone to 
take a box of envelopes.  Even a small weekly contribution helps 
to maintain the overheads in the Parish.  Parishioners also have 
the option of setting up a Standing Order, forms are available 
from the parish office or sacristy.  Your generosity is very 
much appreciated. 

WEKLY COLLECTIONS 
 

Collection totals for the past few weeks were as follows: 

Date Parish Envelopes 
1st Collection 
(for Diocese) 

2nd Collection 
(for Diocese) 

 
02/11/25 
09/11/25 
16/11/25 
23/11/25 

 

 
€325 
€520 
€775 
€315 

 

 
€260 
€185 
€230 
€150 

 

 
€1225 
€170 
€215 
€135 

 

Monthly Standing Orders (for Parish):  €621.  Shrines: €390. 
St. Vincent de Paul:  €154.   

Thank you for your continued support! 

A TIME TO REMEMBER 
ST. FRANCIS HOSPICE 
BLANCHARDSTOWN 

Tree of Life Ceremony 
Thursday 4th December 

8.00pm 
All are welcome. 

PARISH INFORMATION 
 
Mass Times  
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and  
Friday:  10.00am 
Wednesday Celebration of the Lord’s  
Word 10.00am.  Evening mass: 7.30pm 
Saturday: Vigil 6.30pm 
Sunday: 10.00am & 12.00noon  
Holy Days: Vigil 7.00pm & 11.00am 
 
Parish Office 
Open Mon. Tues. Thurs.& Fri.  
9.00am-1.00pm  
Tel:  01 820 5480 
Email: mulhudoffice@gmail.com 
Website: www.stlukesparishd15.com 
 
Parish Priest 
Fr. Brendan Madden 
 
Curate 
Fr. Adrian Crowley 
Tel:  087 4098336 
 
Parish Sisters 
Sisters of St. Joseph of  Cluny 
7 Parslickstown Drive 
Mulhuddart. 
Tel:  8217339 
 

MINISTER’S ROTA 
 

Rotas for Readers and Minister’s 
of the Eucharist for the month of 

December can be viewed  
on our parish website 

www.stlukesparishd15.com or on 
the notice board in the church 

porch. 
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CHRISTMAS RAFFLE 
Our Christmas raffle will take place again this year in aid of church 
funds.  Tickets will be sold before and after all weekend masses and will 
also be available during the week from the Parish Office.  Proceeds will 
be put to good use for upkeep of the Grotto and Peace Garden, for  
hospitality events and for other incidental expenses as they arise.  We 
have some great prizes this year including; 
 
€100 Dunnes Stores Gift Voucher, Christmas Food Hampers, Home-
made Christmas Pudding & Christmas Cake, Beauty hamper and 
many more. 
 
Raffle will take place on Saturday 20th December  
after 6.30pm mass. 
 
Please support the raffle and thank you for your  
support at all times. 

Parish of St. Luke the Evangelist 
Mulhuddart - Tyrrelstown - Hollystown 

 

Christmas Mass Schedule 2025 
 

Partnership Penitential Service 
St. Patrick’s Church, Corduff 

Thursday 11th December 7.30pm 
 

St. Luke’s Carol Service 
Saturday 13th December 7.00pm 

 
Christmas Eve 24th December (Wednesday) 

6.30pm, 9.00pm & Midnight mass 
 

Christmas Day 25th December (Thursday) 
10.00am & 12.00 noon 

 
St. Stephens’ Day 

11.00am 
 

Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th December 
Normal weekend mass schedule 

 
Monday 29th December 

NO MASS 
 

Tuesday 30th & Wednesday 31st December 
10.00am mass (No Wednesday 7.30pm Mass) 

 
Thursday 1st January New Years Day 

11.00am Mass 


