

WEKLY COLLECTIONS

Collection totals for the past few weeks were as follows:

Date	Parish Envelopes	1st Collection (for Diocese)	2nd Collection (for Diocese)
02/11/25	€325	€260	€1225
09/11/25	€520	€185	€170
16/11/25	€775	€230	€215
23/11/25	€315	€150	€135

Monthly Standing Orders (for Parish): €621. Shrines: €390.

St. Vincent de Paul: €154.

Thank you for your continued support!

PARISH ENVELOPES

New boxes of parish envelopes will be available to collect in the church at the end of December. We encourage everyone to take a box of envelopes. Even a small weekly contribution helps to maintain the overheads in the Parish. Parishioners also have the option of setting up a Standing Order, forms are available from the parish office or sacristy. Your generosity is very much appreciated.

REGISTRATION FOR SACRAMENTS 2026 REMINDER

Just a reminder that all children who will receive First Holy Communion and Confirmation in 2026 must be registered. Registration can be completed by following the links on our parish website www.stlukesparishd15.com. Registration closing date is Wednesday 31st December.

Parish of St Luke the Evangelist

Mulhuddart • Gyrrelstown • Hollystown



Newsletter December 2025

PARISH INFORMATION

Mass Times

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and

Friday: 10.00am

Wednesday Celebration of the Lord's Word 10.00am. Evening mass: 7.30pm

Saturday: Vigil 6.30pm

Sunday: 10.00am & 12.00noon Holy Days: Vigil 7.00pm & 11.00am

Parish Office

Open Mon. Tues. Thurs.& Fri.

9.00am-1.00pm Tel: 01 820 5480

Email: mulhudoffice@gmail.com
Website: www.stlukesparishd15.com

Parish Priest

Fr. Brendan Madden

Curate

Fr. Adrian Crowley Tel: 087 4098336

Parish Sisters

Sisters of St. Joseph of Cluny 7 Parslickstown Drive Mulhuddart.

Tel: 8217339

MINISTER'S ROTA

Rotas for Readers and Minister's of the Eucharist for the month of December can be viewed on our parish website www.stlukesparishd15.com or on the notice board in the church porch.

A TIME TO REMEMBER ST. FRANCIS HOSPICE BLANCHARDSTOWN Tree of Life Ceremony Thursday 4th December 8.00pm All are welcome.



Parish of St. Luke the Evangelist Mulhuddart - Tyrrelstown - Hollystown

Christmas Mass Schedule 2025

Partnership Penitential Service St. Patrick's Church, Corduff Thursday 11th December 7.30pm

St. Luke's Carol Service Saturday 13th December 7.00pm

Christmas Eve 24th December (Wednesday) 6.30pm, 9.00pm & Midnight mass

Christmas Day 25th December (Thursday) 10.00am & 12.00 noon

St. Stephens' Day

Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th December
Normal weekend mass schedule

Monday 29th December NO MASS

<u>Tuesday 30th & Wednesday 31st December</u> 10.00am mass (No Wednesday 7.30pm Mass)

Thursday 1st January New Years Day 11.00am Mass



CHRISTMAS RAFFLE

Our Christmas raffle will take place again this year in aid of church funds. Tickets will be sold before and after all weekend masses and will also be available during the week from the Parish Office. Proceeds will be put to good use for upkeep of the Grotto and Peace Garden, for hospitality events and for other incidental expenses as they arise. We have some great prizes this year including;

€100 Dunnes Stores Gift Voucher, Christmas Food Hampers, Homemade Christmas Pudding & Christmas Cake, Beauty hamper and many more.

Raffle will take place on Saturday 20th December after 6.30pm mass.

Please support the raffle and thank you for your support at all times.

